

“2022-2023 ATHLETIC UPDATES”


Registering Your Student-Athlete
Follow these steps to register once on the Athletic Clearance website: https://athleticclearance.fhsaahome.org/
Drop down menu for year:
Select 2022-2023 for the upcoming school year.
Drop down menu for school:
Select school
Drop down menu for sport:








“Coaches Contact Information”

· Head Football Coach- Keith Chattin
· Keith.chattin@hcps.net
· Head Cross Country Coach ( Boys)- Juan Reyes, Rosmeli Workman ( Girls)
· Juan.reyes@hcps.net
· Rosmeli.workman@hcps.net	
· Head Cheerleading Coach- Stefani Cox
· Stefani.cox@hcps.net 
· Head Swimming Coach( Boys) – Ivan Nobles, Catherine Ardes ( Girls)
· Ivan.nobles@hcps.net 
· Catherine.ardes@hcps.net	

· Head Golf Coach- (vacant)
· Head Volleyball Coach- Robert Scheible
· Robert.scheible@hcps.net 
· Head Boys Basketball Coach- Waymond Reed
· Wayreed13@gmail.com
· Head Girls Basketball Coach- Asia Royster	
·  roystera@yahoo.com	
· Head Girls Soccer Coach- Alejandro Rivas
· Alejandro.rivas@hcps.net	
· Head Boys Soccer Coach- Zachary Gleaton
· Zachary.gleaton@hcps.net
· Head Wrestling Coach- Aaron Wintrich
· aaron.wintrich@hcps.net 
· Head Girls Track Coach- Christian Green
· Christian.green@hcps.net
· Head Boys Track Coach- Dashan Buchanan
· Dashan.buchanan@hcps.net
· Head Flag Football Coach- Chanel Nelson
· Chanel.nelson@hcps.net
· Head Boys Tennis Coach- Hayden Simmons
· Hayden.simmons@hcps.net
· Head Girls Tennis Coach- Cynthia Luciani
· Cynthia.luciani@hcps.net	
· Head Baseball Coach- Stephan Knight
· Stephan.t.knightsr@gmail.com
· Head Softball Coach- vacant	
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